

County	Route	Straight Line Mileage	SFN	Road Name	NBIS Length Y/N	Overall Structure Length	Deck Area	Rehab/ Replace	Sufficiency Rating	Open/Post ed	General Appraisal	Current Funds in LBR Program	Total County Deck Area	Funds Prog/Total Deck Area	No. Deficient Bridges	ft ² of County Deficient Bridges	Ohio Percent of Legal Load	Functional Class	SR Score	GA Score	Count y Priority Points	Funds Prog/Deck Area	Count y Deficiency Score	Legal Load Limit	Total Score	Estimate	Estimate Inflated to FY 24	% LBR	LBR Estimate	Accum. LBR	Design/ Build	Simplified Bridge	Notes
46 - Logan	T0209	0.180	4649710	TR 209	Y	66.0	1207.8	Super Only	31.8	K	0	\$0	317,711	\$0.00	7	10,024	45	09 - Rural - Local	98.2	75	60	15	5	10	263.2	\$214,225	\$220,700	100	\$220,700	\$220,700			composite box beam or composite steel beam
87 - Wood	T027A	0.010	8738262	REIGLE ROAD	Y	60.0	960	Replace	24.5	K	3	\$2,836,520	573,670	\$4.94	21	30,728	0	09 - Rural - Local	75.5	40	60	5	10	25	215.5	\$910,000	\$937,300	100	\$937,300	\$1,158,000			
71 - Ross	C0092	6.500	7135769	NORMAN HILL RD	Y	81.0	1944	Replace	23.2	P	3	\$8,456,857	437,439	\$19.33	21	31,051	20	08 - Rural - Minor Collector	76.8	40	60	0	10	20	206.8	\$610,000	\$628,300	100	\$628,300	\$1,786,300			
01 - Adams	C101A	0.376	0131881	MARBLE FURNACE RD.	Y	191.0	4163.8	Replace	21.2	P	3	\$2,561,000	150,828	\$16.98	15	22,574	35	09 - Rural - Local	78.8	40	60	0	5	15	198.8	\$1,900,000	\$1,957,000	100	\$1,957,000	\$3,743,300	X		
05 - Athens	T0315	0.010	0540919	TR 315	Y	65.0	1040	Replace	10.5	P	3	\$3,120,847	180,560	\$17.28	18	12,028	90	09 - Rural - Local	89.5	40	60	0	5	0	194.5	\$1,100,000	\$1,133,000	100	\$1,133,000	\$4,876,300			
41 - Jefferson	T0289	0.060	4131126	Know Twp Rd 289	Y	105.0	1879.5	Rehab	38.1	P	4	\$1,862,319	213,898	\$8.71	10	13,883	95	09 - Rural - Local	91.9	20	60	5	5	0	181.9	\$1,042,124	\$1,073,400	100	\$1,073,400	\$5,949,700			Historic Bridge - Design in Process
45 - Licking	C0539	0.050	4536150	Moots Run Rd	Y	186.0	5208	Replace	31.6	P	4	\$2,690,050	348,095	\$7.73	29	40,578	30	09 - Rural - Local	68.4	20	60	5	10	15	178.4	\$2,383,762	\$2,455,300	100	\$2,455,300	\$8,405,000			
29 - Greene	T0120	0.790	2932717	OLD STAGE RD	Y	140.0	3360	Replace	37	K	3	\$0	355,348	\$0.00	3	4,866	130	09 - Rural - Local	63.0	40	60	15	0	0	178.0	\$1,500,000	\$1,545,000	100	\$1,545,000	\$9,950,000			
83 - Warren	T0158	0.920	8333459	STEPHENS ROAD	Y	50.0	1200	Replace	14.8	P	4	\$1,562,750	317,730	\$4.92	11	21,230	60	09 - Rural - Local	85.2	20	60	5	5	0	175.2	\$485,000	\$499,600	100	\$499,600	\$10,449,600			
18 - Cuyahoga	C0008	0.770	1833987	LEE ROAD CR 8	Y	34.6	3376.96	Rehab	31.7	P	3	\$16,343,932	1,353,224	\$12.08	26	218,140	45	16 - Urban - Minor Arterial	98.3	40	0	0	25	10	173.3	\$4,750,000	\$4,892,500	80	\$3,914,000	\$14,363,600	X		
52 - Medina	00004	2.780	5233216	CH 4 - W.SMITH RD.	Y	72.0	2016	Rehab	47.4	P	4	\$575,000	184,504	\$3.12	6	11,152	85	08 - Rural - Minor Collector	82.6	20	60	5	5	0	172.6	\$700,000	\$721,000	100	\$721,000	\$15,084,600			
69 - Putnam	00000	14.741	6932533	COUNTY ROAD O	Y	36.0	882	Replace	27.9	P	4	\$2,875,258	320,883	\$8.96	9	9,680	30	09 - Rural - Local	72.1	20	60	5	0	15	172.1	\$552,000	\$568,600	100	\$568,600	\$15,653,200			
61 - Noble	C0040	2.410	6130437	COUNTY ROAD 40	Y	153.0	3672	Rehab	43.3	A	4	\$2,436,400	101,540	\$23.99	9	11,038	115	09 - Rural - Local	86.7	20	60	0	5	0	171.7	\$1,750,000	\$1,802,500	100	\$1,802,500	\$17,455,700	X		
76 - Stark	C0044	4.08	7630824	PA1731 PARIS	Y	130.0	2756	Rehab	49	A	4	\$5,638,660	493,778	\$11.42	18	31,744	150	07 - Rural - Major Collector	81.0	20	60	0	10	0	171.0	\$825,000	\$849,800	80	\$679,840	\$18,135,540			
10 - Carroll	C0027	6.170	1030582	COUNTY RD 27	Y	50.0	1000	Super Only	39.6	P	4	\$1,465,000	81,290	\$18.02	3	3,104	65	09 - Rural - Local	90.4	20	60	0	0	0	170.4	\$195,000	\$200,900	100	\$200,900	\$18,336,440			steel beam with corrugated metal deck
53 - Meigs	C0082	3.510	5332109	CR 82 TEXAS	Y	63.0	1260	Replace	24.9	P	4	\$2,563,694	143,923	\$17.81	10	8,079	50	09 - Rural - Local	75.2	20	60	0	5	10	170.2	\$852,000	\$877,600	100	\$877,600	\$19,214,040			
39 - Huron	C0040	3.160	3930785	SANDHILL RD 040	Y	34.0	819.4	Rehab	17.4	P	3	\$11,257,928	336,357	\$33.47	26	36,643	75	09 - Rural - Local	100.0	40	20	0	10	0	170.0	\$260,000	\$267,800	100	\$267,800	\$19,481,840			
54 - Mercer	C0080	1.100	5457750	SIERIST JUTTE RD	Y	132.0	3168	Rehab	50.4	A	4	\$3,271,650	401,418	\$8.15	11	20,554	130	09 - Rural - Local	79.6	20	60	5	5	0	169.6	\$1,850,000	\$1,905,500	100	\$1,905,500	\$21,387,340			
73 - Scioto	CR040	8.360	7331142	ROCKY FORK ROAD	Y	150.0	3645	Replace	37.2	P	3	\$5,027,107	270,110	\$18.61	12	18,081	90	08 - Rural - Minor Collector	62.8	40	60	0	5	0	167.8	\$1,500,000	\$1,545,000	100	\$1,545,000	\$22,932,340	X		
46 - Logan	C0021	1.000	4631838	CR 21	Y	143.0	2288	Rehab	21.2	K	4	\$0	317,711	\$0.00	7	10,024	10	09 - Rural - Local	100.0	20	0	15	5	25	165.0	\$1,614,100	\$1,662,500	100	\$1,662,500	\$24,594,840			Historic Bridge - Coordination in Process
84 - Washington	T0055	0.050	8436665	TOWNSHIP ROAD 55	Y	47.0	1168.65	Replace	45.5	A	3	\$3,265,545	376,378	\$8.68	13	23,296	150	09 - Rural - Local	54.5	40	60	5	5	0	164.5	\$592,810	\$610,600	100	\$610,600	\$25,205,440	X		
78 - Trumbull	T084E	0.190	7840551	TOWNSHIP ROAD 84	Y	32.0	1024	Super Only	33.1	A	3	\$4,782,500	415,009	\$11.52	32	56,065	150	09 - Rural - Local	96.9	40	10	0	15	0	161.9	\$175,000	\$180,250	100	\$180,250	\$25,385,690			Steel beam
16 - Coshocton	T0252	0.010	1631829	TOWNSHIP ROAD 252	Y	41.0	738	Replace	43.2	A	3	\$2,303,878	204,832	\$11.25	17	16,341	150	09 - Rural - Local	56.8	40	60	0	5	0	161.8	\$500,000	\$515,000	100	\$515,000	\$25,900,690	X		
70 - Richland	T0079	4.190	7031491	TOWNLINE RD	Y	32.0	857.6	Replace	28.6	P	4	\$6,010,045	333,832	\$18.00	19	33,167	60	09 - Rural - Local	71.4	20	60	0	10	0	161.4	\$525,000	\$540,750	100	\$540,750	\$26,441,440			
36 - Highland	T0195	1.140	3633845	Chestnut Rd.	Y	27.0	594	Super Only	44.3	P	5	\$1,944,908	251,623	\$7.73	2	2,185	40	09 - Rural - Local	85.7	0	60	5	0	10	160.7	\$111,300	\$114,600	100	\$114,600	\$26,556,040			prestressed concrete non-composite box beam
78 - Trumbull	C072E	12.000	7839200	LOEDS; FKA CH72-E	Y	36.0	1004.4	Replace	36.3	A	3	\$4,782,500	415,009	\$11.52	32	56,065	150	09 - Rural - Local	63.7	40	40	0	15	0	158.7	\$775,000	\$798,250	100	\$798,250	\$27,354,290			X
18 - Cuyahoga	00039	9.680	1830465	PLEASANT VALLY C39	Y	637.3	23325.1	Replace	47.4	A	4	\$16,343,932	1,353,224	\$12.08	26	218,140	150	14 - Urban - Other Principal Arterial	52.6	20	60	0	25	0	157.6	\$6,250,000	\$6,250,000	80	\$5,000,000	\$32,354,290			
48 - Lucas	T0027	0.100	4830903	GIBBS ROAD	Y	61.0	1403	Replace	29.6	P	4	\$1,569,450	251,846	\$6.23	3	4,800	70	09 - Rural - Local	70.4	20	60	5	0	0	155.4	\$665,000	\$685,000	100	\$685,000	\$33,039,290			
78 - Trumbull	C0290	0.190	7844778	YORK STREET	Y	27.0	648	Super Only	29.5	P	4	\$4,782,500	415,009	\$11.52	32	56,065	45	09 - Rural - Local	100.0	20	10	0	15	10	155.0	\$150,000	\$154,500	100	\$154,500	\$33,193,790			Steel beam
09 - Butler	C0023	2.290	0932604	KYLES STATION RD	Y	112.0	3136	Replace	45.5	A	4	\$1,209,425	640,893	\$1.89	18	39,374	145	09 - Rural - Local	54.5	20	60	10	10	0	154.5	\$4,002,115	\$4,122,200	100	\$4,122,200	\$37,315,990	X		
55 - Miami	00021	4.950	5531160	CASSTOWN-SIDNEY	Y	72.0	1728	Replace	35.7	P	4	\$5,981,572	563,538	\$10.61	25	40,337	80	09 - Rural - Local	64.3	20	60	0	10	0	154.3	\$650,000	\$669,500	100	\$669,500	\$37,985,490			
61 - Noble	T0392	0.020	6132030	TOWNSHIP ROAD 392	Y	32.0	416	Replace	13.5	P	3	\$2,436,400	101,540	\$23.99	9	11,038	25	09 - Rural - Local	86.5	40	0	0	5	20	151.5	\$465,000	\$479,000	100	\$479,000	\$38,464,490	X		
47 - Lorain	M0043	1.570	4735943	GRIGGS RD.	Y	41.0	1230	Super Only	63.8	A	4	\$6,016,007	224,426	\$26.81	15	17,167	150	08 - Rural - Minor Collector	66.2	20	60	0	5	0	151.2	\$180,000	\$185,400	100	\$185,400	\$38,649,890			Galvanized Steel Beam
39 - Huron	T0181	0.430	3946479	BUCKINGHAM 181	Y	59.0	1191.8	Super Only	27	P	3	\$11,257,928	336,357	\$33.47	26	36,643	65	09 - Rural - Local	100.0	40	0	0	10	0	150.0	\$170,000	\$175,100	100	\$175,100	\$38,824,990			Steel beam
57 - Montgomery	PATTB	0.080	5760380	PATTERSON BLVD	Y	675.0	41648	Rehab	60.1	P	5	\$2,346,060	1,337,280	\$1.75	14	48,601	90	16 - Urban - Minor Arterial	69.9	0	60	10	10	0	149.9	\$728,155	\$750,000	95	\$712,500	\$39,537,490	X		
25 - Franklin	C0125	7.310	2531410	FRANK RD	Y																												

17 - Crawford	C0330	19.980	1747495	CR 330	Y	53.0	1764.9	Rehab	84.6	A	5	\$1,099,150	244,455	\$4.50	2	3,918	150	17 - Urban - Collector	45.4	0	60	5	0	0	110.4	\$350,000	\$360,500	95	\$342,475	\$84,224,404			
66 - Pike	T0252	0.020	6633889	TWP ROAD 252	Y	37.0	595.7	Replace	30.4	P	4	\$3,641,981	266,567	\$13.66	19	19,259	35	09 - Rural - Local	69.6	20	0	0	5	15	109.6	\$400,000	\$412,000	100	\$412,000	\$84,636,404	X		
65 - Pickaway	T0106	3.100	6531946	RECTOR ROAD	Y	45.0	994.5	Replace	55.4	A	4	\$5,337,929	257,894	\$20.70	7	11,200	150	09 - Rural - Local	44.6	20	40	0	5	0	109.6	\$715,000	\$736,500	100	\$736,500	\$85,372,904	X		
64 - Perry	T1180	0.605	6433642	TOWNSHIP RD 1180	Y	31.0	372	Replace	20.5	P	5	\$1,069,700	116,019	\$9.22	1	756	10	09 - Rural - Local	79.5	0	0	5	0	25	109.5	\$450,000	\$463,500	100	\$463,500	\$85,836,404	X		
66 - Pike	T0428	0.040	6633455	TWP RD 428	Y	70.0	1365	Replace	36	K	3	\$3,641,981	266,567	\$13.66	19	19,259	65	09 - Rural - Local	64.0	40	0	0	5	0	109.0	\$600,000	\$618,000	100	\$618,000	\$86,454,404	X		
32 - Hancock	C0040	2.620	3231607	HAN CO RD 40	Y	97.5	2925	Replace	61.7	P	5	\$825,550	402,785	\$2.05	3	2,225	55	08 - Rural - Minor Collector	38.3	0	60	10	0	0	108.3	\$950,000	\$978,500	100	\$978,500	\$87,432,904	X		
77 - Summit	C0009	0.45	7731108	BRADY AVE	Y	72.0	2160	Replace	21.8	P	4	\$5,779,400	609,698	\$9.48	11	16,223	55	19 - Urban - Local	78.2	20	0	5	5	0	108.2	\$1,600,000	\$1,648,000	100	\$1,648,000	\$89,080,904	X		Historic Bridge
23 - Fairfield	T0351	0.008	2339234	RUS-23 ZION RD	Y	26.0	520	Replace	53.4	A	4	\$1,550,220	422,449	\$3.67	13	20,469	130	09 - Rural - Local	46.6	20	30	5	5	0	106.6	\$558,000	\$574,700	100	\$574,700	\$89,655,604	X		
40 - Jackson	T0297	0.160	4033000	BUCKLICK RD	Y	35.0	518	Replace	28.8	P	4	\$4,223,550	138,651	\$30.46	24	19,537	50	09 - Rural - Local	71.2	20	0	0	5	10	106.2	\$500,000	\$515,000	100	\$515,000	\$90,170,604	X		
24 - Fayette	C0047	3.850	2430878	MIAMI TRACERD-CR47	Y	142.0	4260	Rehab	89	A	5	\$969,000	288,906	\$3.35	2	6,332	150	09 - Rural - Local	41.0	0	60	5	0	0	106.0	\$1,200,000	\$1,236,000	100	\$1,236,000	\$91,406,604			
56 - Monroe	T1004	2.270	5634857	TWP RD 1004	Y	112.0	1736	Replace	42.4	P	4	\$3,543,384	111,228	\$31.86	17	16,314	55	09 - Rural - Local	57.6	20	20	0	5	0	102.6	\$800,000	\$824,000	100	\$824,000	\$92,230,604			
76 - Stark	T0303	3.94	7632509	SU2321 LAWINDALE	Y	84.0	2016	Replace	28.4	P	4	\$5,638,660	493,778	\$11.42	18	31,744	65	09 - Rural - Local	71.6	20	0	0	10	0	101.6	\$1,450,000	\$1,493,500	100	\$1,493,500	\$93,724,104			
33 - Hardin	C0190	13.000	3348547	COUNTY ROAD 190	Y	41.0	984	Super Only	58.9	A	4	\$1,682,245	272,254	\$6.18	20	18,271	150	09 - Rural - Local	71.1	20	0	5	5	0	101.1	\$175,000	\$180,250	100	\$180,250	\$93,904,354			Steel Beam
51 - Marion	C002D	1.720	5130034	COUNTY ROAD 002D	Y	48.0	1363.2	Rehab	86	A	5	\$1,272,822	271,022	\$4.70	3	3,465	150	09 - Rural - Local	44.0	0	50	5	0	0	99.0	\$460,167	\$474,000	100	\$474,000	\$94,378,354	X		
40 - Jackson	T0713	0.760	4033302	EBB TOMBLIN	Y	27.0	899.1	Replace	37.9	P	4	\$4,223,550	138,651	\$30.46	24	19,537	40	09 - Rural - Local	62.1	20	0	0	5	10	97.1	\$500,000	\$515,000	100	\$515,000	\$94,893,354	X		
73 - Scioto	CR046	0.010	7331185	MCDERMOTT-POND CRK	Y	26.0	535.6	Rehab	48.1	P	5	\$5,027,107	270,110	\$18.61	12	18,081	40	08 - Rural - Minor Collector	81.9	0	0	0	5	10	96.9	\$400,000	\$412,000	100	\$412,000	\$95,305,354	X		
19 - Darke	T0222	1.410	1948962	WOODS	Y	27.0	540	Replace	53.8	A	4	\$371,200	539,952	\$0.69	2	1,160	150	09 - Rural - Local	46.2	20	20	10	0	0	96.2	\$564,000	\$581,000	100	\$581,000	\$95,886,354			X
29 - Greene	T0165	0.650	2938693	TOWNSLEY RD	Y	35.0	840	Rehab	69	A	4	\$0	355,348	\$0.00	3	4,866	150	09 - Rural - Local	61.0	20	0	15	0	0	96.0	\$400,000	\$412,000	100	\$412,000	\$96,298,354			X
23 - Fairfield	C0046	4.324	2334100	LIB-10 BASIL RD NW	Y	30.0	720	Super Only	64.5	A	5	\$1,550,220	422,449	\$3.67	13	20,469	115	09 - Rural - Local	65.5	0	20	5	5	0	95.5	\$155,700	\$160,400	100	\$160,400	\$96,458,754			Steel Beams
66 - Pike	T0311	1.950	6633161	TWP. RD. 311	Y	34.0	686.8	Replace	43	P	4	\$3,641,981	266,567	\$13.66	19	19,259	50	09 - Rural - Local	57.0	20	0	0	5	10	92.0	\$400,000	\$412,000	100	\$412,000	\$96,870,754	X		
71 - Ross	C0159	4.210	7140525	BISHOP HILL RD	Y	37.0	666	Super Only	48.5	P	5	\$8,456,857	437,439	\$19.33	21	31,051	85	08 - Rural - Minor Collector	81.5	0	0	0	10	0	91.5	\$271,584	\$279,700	100	\$279,700	\$97,150,454			Galvanized Steel Beam
66 - Pike	C0082	1.700	6631339	CO RD 82	Y	66.0	1584	Replace	36	P	4	\$3,641,981	266,567	\$13.66	19	19,259	60	09 - Rural - Local	64.0	20	0	0	5	0	89.0	\$500,000	\$515,000	100	\$515,000	\$97,665,454	X		
71 - Ross	T1256	0.010	7141130	CEMETERY RD	Y	30.0	480	Super Only	51.2	P	5	\$8,456,857	437,439	\$19.33	21	31,051	70	08 - Rural - Minor Collector	78.8	0	0	0	10	0	88.8	\$167,450	\$172,500	100	\$172,500	\$97,837,954			Galvanized Steel Beam
13 - Clermont	T0271	0.020	1332759	Fagins Run Road	Y	50.0	1100	Replace	52.9	A	4	\$2,141,981	274,304	\$7.81	26	28,686	150	08 - Rural - Minor Collector	47.1	20	0	5	10	0	82.1	\$865,000	\$891,000	100	\$891,000	\$98,728,954			
69 - Putnam	00005	0.598	6930859	COUNTY ROAD 5	Y	38.0	950	Rehab	53.1	P	5	\$2,875,258	320,883	\$8.96	9	9,680	70	09 - Rural - Local	76.9	0	0	5	0	0	81.9	\$300,000	\$309,000	100	\$309,000	\$99,037,954			
03 - Ashland	C0658	13.400	0330108	COUNTY ROAD 658	Y	82.0	2009	Replace	44.2	P	4	\$997,530	193,865	\$5.15	4	8,737	85	08 - Rural - Minor Collector	55.8	20	0	5	0	0	80.8	\$813,000	\$837,400	100	\$837,400	\$99,875,354	X		
22 - Erie	T0019	1.930	2230720	HARMON RD TR19	Y	45.0	1080	Replace	79.6	P	5	\$3,920,012	156,454	\$25.06	0	0	90	09 - Rural - Local	20.4	0	60	0	0	0	80.4	\$743,000	\$765,300	100	\$765,300	\$100,640,654			
65 - Pickaway	T0086	0.100	6533388	PLAZIER ROAD	Y	75.0	1500	Replace	44.9	A	4	\$5,337,929	257,894	\$20.70	7	11,200	150	09 - Rural - Local	55.1	20	0	0	5	0	80.1	\$1,001,000	\$1,031,000	100	\$1,031,000	\$101,671,654	X		
67 - Portage	00143	1.34	6740383	JUDSON ROAD	Y	152.0	3648	Rehab	62.7	A	5	\$7,787,350	240,688	\$32.35	18	33,565	115	19 - Urban - Local	67.3	0	0	0	10	0	77.3	\$712,250	\$733,600	100	\$733,600	\$102,405,254			
43 - Lake	00203	1.40	4336720	LEROY THOMPSON RD	Y	22.0	484	Rehab	73	A	4	\$3,630,720	224,003	\$16.21	6	9,833	150	08 - Rural - Minor Collector	57.0	20	0	0	0	0	77.0	\$220,000	\$226,600	100	\$226,600	\$102,631,854	X		
88 - Wyandot	C0128	2.590	8846588	CH128a	Y	172.0	4128	Rehab	60	P	5	\$1,088,700	287,486	\$3.79	0	0	75	09 - Rural - Local	70.0	0	1	5	0	0	76.0	\$1,590,000	\$1,637,700	100	\$1,637,700	\$104,269,554			
66 - Pike	C0003	6.310	6632017	COUNTY ROAD 3	Y	67.0	1876	Replace	49.1	P	4	\$3,641,981	266,567	\$13.66	19	19,259	80	08 - Rural - Minor Collector	50.9	20	0	0	5	0	75.9	\$900,000	\$927,000	100	\$927,000	\$105,196,554			
66 - Pike	T0451	0.020	6634370	TWP ROAD 451	Y	21.0	378	Replace	50.1	P	4	\$3,641,981	266,567	\$13.66	19	19,259	80	09 - Rural - Local	49.9	20	0	0	5	0	74.9	\$500,000	\$515,000	100	\$515,000	\$105,711,554	X		
66 - Pike	C0076	4.150	6631762	COUNTY RD. 76	Y	24.0	480	Replace	50.9	A	4	\$3,641,981	266,567	\$13.66	19	19,259	135	09 - Rural - Local	49.1	20	0	0	5	0	74.1	\$300,000	\$309,000	100	\$309,000	\$106,020,554	X		
03 - Ashland	C1100	1.300	0332046	COUNTY ROAD 1100	Y	60.0	1320	Super Only	64.1	A	5	\$997,530	193,865	\$5.15	4	8,737	100	08 - Rural - Minor Collector	65.9	0	0	5	0	0	70.9	\$165,600	\$170,600	100	\$170,600	\$106,191,154			Steel Beam with Metal Deck
51 - Marion	C1488	1.200	5132509	COUNTY ROAD 148	Y	63.0	1543.5	Rehab	74.9	A	5	\$1,272,822	271,022	\$4.70	3	3,465	150	09 - Rural - Local	55.1	0	10	5	0	0	70.1	\$492,259	\$507,000	100	\$507,000	\$106,698,154	X		
03 - Ashland	C1600	5.050	0334073	COUNTY ROAD 1600	Y	103.0	2523.5	Replace	57.3	A	4	\$997,530	193,865	\$5.15	4	8,737	100	08 - Rural - Minor Collector	42.7	20	0	5	0	0	67.7	\$1,021,000	\$1,051,600	100	\$1,051,600	\$107,749,754	X		
03 - Ashland	C1181	1.550	0335320	COUNTY ROAD 1181	Y	44.0	1078	Super Only	70.6	A	5	\$997,530	193,865	\$5.15	4	8,737	105	08 - Rural - Minor Collector	59.4	0	0	5	0	0	64.4	\$121,440	\$125,100	100	\$125,100	\$107,874,854			Steel Beam with Metal Deck
66 - Pike	T0436	0.480	6633269	PRUSSIA RD.	Y	30.0	540	Replace	61.7	A	4	\$3,641,981	266,567	\$13.66	19	19,259	100	09 - Rural - Local	38.3	20	0	0	5	0	63.3	\$400,000	\$412,000	100	\$412,000	\$108,286,854	X		
66 - Pike	C0046	0.550	6631126	CO RD 46	Y	25.0	480	Replace	64.8	A	4	\$3,641,981	266,567	\$13.66	19	19,259	100	09 - Rural - Local	35.2	20	0	0	5	0	60.2	\$300,000	\$309,000	100	\$309,000	\$108,595,854	X		
03 - Ashland	C1100	0.600	0331961	COUNTY ROAD 1100	Y	59.0	1416	Super Only	75.1	A	5	\$997,530	193,865	\$5.15	4	8,737	105	08 - Rural - Minor Collector	54.9	0	0	5	0	0	59.9	\$113,280	\$116,700	100	\$116,700	\$108,712,554			Prestressed Box Beam Concrete
66 - Pike	T0640	2.990																															